

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5751/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2008 in MFA No. 14382/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAVAJI RAM RAO DESHPANDE (D) BY LRS.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAND AACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.
Ms. Bharathi Raju,Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice.
Tag with SLP(C)No.1801 of 2009.[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Anand Singh]
Asstt.Registrar