

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5751/2009

RAVAJI RAM RAO DESHPANDE (D) BY LRS.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAND AACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the procee fee and the requisite number of copies.

Issue Notice to the Respondents within a week.

Await service of Notice.

aa

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar