

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1801/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2008 in MFA No. 14382/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVAJI RAO RAM RAO (D) BY LRS.& ORS.
With SLP(C)No.)5751/2009

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice on all the respondents is complete.

Counsel appears for R- 2 and seeks time to file counter
affidavit. Time till 7.9.2009 is granted to file counter affidavit.
List the matter on 7.9.2009.(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar