

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1801/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2008 in MFA No.
14382/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVAJI RAO RAM RAO (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for
interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5751 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Magdum, Adv.
Mr. Arun Desai, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar L., Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master