

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1801/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2008 in MFA
No.14382/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVAJI RAO RAM RAO (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. Documents and
prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5751 of 2009
(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. _____, Adv. (Proxy, name not given)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr.N.D.B.Raju, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Magdum, Adv.
Mrs.Bharthi Raju, Adv.
For Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K.Magdum, Adv.
for Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master